

7
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IAS 5-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2588-2591 OF 2005

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRAC AIR CONDITIONING SYS. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.G. Garg, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for amendment of the cause title are allowed.
Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|